GPO William M. Lansky

Contracting Officer

since 1861

September 25, 2024

This is Amendment No. 1. The specifications in our invitation for bids on Jacket
519-510, scheduled for opening at October 3, 2024, at 11 am EST, are amended as
follows:

1. Bid opening date remains October 3, 2024.

2. On Page 1 & 2 of 7, change the total dollar amount to $259,252.06 from
$185,178.06 which is an increase of $74,074.00.

3. On page 4 change Clear plastic acetate vinyl or polypropylene plastic stock
from (0.010” to 0.040”)

4. On page 3 add to Description: Cut outs are intricate and fine in detail, must
have clean edges.

5. Replace Page 7 with the updated page 7.

All other specifications remain the same.

If amendment is not acknowledged on bid, direct acknowledgement to:
bids@gpo.gov

Amended bid or acknowledgement must be submitted using the method(s)
specified in the solicitation for bid submission.

BIDDER MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS AMENDMENT PRIOR TO BID
OPENING. Failure to acknowledge receipt of amendment, by amendment
number, prior to bid-opening time, may be reason for bid being declared
nonresponsive.

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by William M.

) o )
oy w7/

/f/ 4 ),Wx Lansky
( )

/ /,’ Date: 2024.09.25 15:24:04 -04'00'

WILLIAM M. LANSKY
Contracting Officer

U.S. GOVERNMENT PUBLISHING OFFICE
MidAtlantic Region APS Team | infomidatlantic@gpo.gov



mailto:infomidatlantic@gpo.gov

519-510 (4-090734K)

Specifications by TN
Reviewed by WL Page 7 of 7
Bidders must fill out this page and return it.
Quantity Price
US Army......cecevevuvrensecncnnes $259.252.06
Additional 1,000 copies $
DISCOUNTS: Discounts are offered for payment as follows: Percent, calendar days.

See Article 12 “Discounts” of Solicitation Provisions in GPO Contract Terms (Publication 310.2).

AMENDMENT(S): Bidder hereby acknowledges amendment(s) number(ed)

BID ACCEPTANCE PERIOD: In compliance with the above, the undersigned agree, if this bid is accepted
within calendar days (60 calendar days unless a different period is inserted by the bidder) from the
date for receipt of bids, to furnish the specified items at the price set opposite each item, delivered at the
designated points(s), in exact accordance with specifications.

NOTE: Failure to provide a 60-day bid acceptance period may result in expiration of the bid prior to award.

BIDDER’S NAME AND SIGNATURE: Unless specific written exception is taken, the bidder, by signing and
submitting a bid, agrees with and accepts responsibility for all certifications and representations as required by the
solicitation and GPO Contract Terms — Publication 310.2. When responding by email, fill out and return one
completed copy of all applicable pages that include the Jacket Number, Bid Price, Additional Rate, Discounts,
Amendments, Bid Acceptance Period, and Bidder’s Name and Signature, including signing where indicated.
Valid electronic signatures will be accepted in accordance with the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, § 2.
Electronic signatures must be verifiable of the person authorized by the company to sign bids.

Failure to sign the signature block below may result in the bid being declared non-responsive

Bidder
(Contractor Name) (GPO Contractor’s Code)
(Street Address)
(City — State — Zip Code)
By
(Printed Name, Signature, and Title of Person Authorized to Sign this Bid) (Date)
(Person to be Contacted) (Telephone Number) (Email)
THIS SECTION FOR GPO USE ONLY
Certified by: Date: Contracting Officer: Date:

(Initials) (Initials)




	519-510a1
	519-510 Page 7 a1

		2024-09-25T15:24:04-0400
	William M. Lansky




